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THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
GULZAKILAL NANDA): (a) and (b) A staiement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

(a) The number of complaints recorded and the number of complaints on which actio, I was taken by the Government di ring the years 1968,

+[ ] English translation.

[31 AUG. 1970 ]
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1969 and 1970 (upto 31-7-1870) are
indicated below:—

No of com- No. of complaints re- plaints on
corded which action

was taken by
the Gov-
ernment
1968 92 92
1969 78 78
1970 Upto
131-7-70) 79 79

(b) The number of cases in which the complainants have been informed of the action taken is as under:—

1968 8
1969 69
1970 30

(Upto 31-7-1970) ,

REPRESENTATION FROM GRAPE-GROWERS
or MAHARASHTRA

*702.. SHRI N. G. GORAY: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any representation from the grape-growers of Maharashtra protesting against the recent increase in rail freight on grapes; and

(b) if so, the action taken or proposed to be taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
GULZARI LAL NANDA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The matter was considered but it was not found possible to agree to any reduction in the existing scale of rates presecribed for the transport of grapes by rail.
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FUNCTIONING OF THE DELHI SOCIAL
WELFARE ADVISORY BOARD

703. SHRI SURAJ PRASAD: Will the Minister of LAW AND SOCIAL
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Delhi Social Welfare Advisory Board is functioning under the Delhi Administration and if so, whether the facilities available to the employees of the Delhi Administration are denied to the employees of the said Board;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the employees of the Delhi Social Welfare Advisory Board are not entitled to the Provident Fund and Gratuity benefits; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what are the future prospects of the employees of the Board?]

fafy sar wars wemm A=y 1 wo gawsaar (7 )& () faeet Fure e
F1E & T ea] BT FAT U AATIOEAT fawedt ammaa & Har el & g2 |
fafrafos 1Y & | omawy, AT A
FET AFHT ALY Y AT EHAT G, A w ATS faeeft wora #1997 TR 1A F
Faarer afaer fafa aar =1t o &

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 64

aFEe AR § 1 37 T svEE Wi
fafa atear &1 @ &< . fa=re fEar
ST TR E )

THE MINISTER OF LAW AND SOCIAL
WELFARE (SHRI K. HANU-
MANTHAIYA); (a) to (c) The service conditions of the employees of Delhi Social Welfare Advisory Board are generally regulated with reference to the service rules of Delhi Administration. There can, however, be no rigid comparison because the Board is not a part of Delhi Administratioa. The Board's employees are not now entitled to the benefits of Provident Fund and Gratuity.
Extension to them, of the Contributory

Provident Fund Scheme is under consideration. ]
EXPORT OF STEEL
*704. SHRI BALACHANDRA

MENON: Will the Minister of STEEL AND
HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken a decision to curtail the export of prime steel;
and

(b) whether the Ministry of Foreign Trade have expressed the view that any such curtailment of prime steel export will lead to loss of markets for these products;

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative whether the matter was referred to the Cabinet for final decision and if so, what decision has been taken?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
HEAVY ENGINEERING (SHRI B. R.
BHAGAT): (a) The Government is following a regulatory policy in respect of exports so that a proper balance is achieved between the need! to satisfy indigenous demand and the need to promote export to the maximum extent possible.
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